Decision No._____

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

----000----

In the matter of the application of A. S. CARMAN for the approval of wharf franchise No. 287, granted by the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California, February 5, 1917.

Application No. 2755.

In the matter of the application of A. S. CARMAN for the approval of wharf franchise No. 288, granted by the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California, February 5, 1917.

Application No.2756.

In the matter of the application of A. S. CARMAN for the approval of wharf franchise No. 289, granted by the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, February 5, 1917.

Application No. 2757.

BY THE COMMISSION:

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER.

applicant having filed stipulation, as required by the order of the Railroad Commission heretofore made on February 20, 1917, to the effect that he, his successors and assigns will never claim before the Railroad Commission or any court or other public body a value for the wharf franchises described therein in excess of the respective costs thereof, which costs are respectively stipulated to have been the sums of \$127.73 for franchise No. 287, \$127.23 for franchise No. 288, and \$118.98 for franchise No. 289, which stipulation is in form satisfactory to the Commission.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Railroad Commission of the State of California that the above applications of A. S. Carman are hereby granted and the authority granted by the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County by said franchises Nos. 287, 288 and 289 is hereby approved.

Decision No. 4150 of March 3, 1917, and the supplemental order therein contained are hereby set aside.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 7

Commissioners.